#### Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami Foundation's



# RASHTRASANT JANARDHAN SWAMI AYURVED MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTRE

Tal. Kopargaon, Dist. Ahmednagar – 423601,

Email: <a href="mailto:rajaswaayurved@gmail.com">rajaswa9090@gmail.com</a>, Recognized by National Commission for Indian System of Medicine, New Delhi. Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

# Course: Bachelor of Ayurved Medicine & Surgery (B.A.M.S.)

UG Admission Fees for A.Y. 2023-24						
Sr. No.	Category	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Scholarship	Total	AMOUNT for DD
1.	OPEN	1,50,000/-	15,000/-	0	1,65,000/-	1,65,000/-
2.	EBC/ EWS	75,000/-	7,500/-	82,500/-	1,65,000/-	82,500/-
3.	OBC	75,000/-	15,000/-	75,000/-	1,65,000/-	90000/-
4.	VJNT/NT/SBC	0	15,000/-	1,50,000/-	1,65,000/-	15000/-
5.	SC	0	0	1,65,000/-	1,65,000/-	00/-
6.	ST	0	0	1,65,000/-	1,65,000/-	00/-
7.	Minority	1,50,000/-	15,000/-	*	1,65,000/-	1,65,000/-
8.	<b>Institutional Quota</b>	4,50,000/-	45,000/-	0	4,95,000/-	4,95,000/-
9.	NRI Quota	7,50,000/-	75,000/-	0	8,25,000/-	8,25,000/-

## \*Minority students must apply individually to obtain the minority scholarship

(The selected students will receive a total annual course fee or INR 25,000 (whichever is less).

## # Students must apply individually to obtain the scholarship

### Note:

- 1) Tuition fee and development fee are subjected to change as final fee is not yet approved for the academic year 2023-24 by FRA, Mumbai.
- 2) The students must pay eligibility fee to MUHS Nashik as per the fee notification updated by MUHS Nashik Time to time.
- 3) The students must pay Admission processing fee to ARA, Mumbai as per the fee notification updated by ARA, Mumbai Time to time.
- 4) The students must pay MUHS Examination fee per the fee notification updated by MUHS Nashik Time to time.

**Principal**